
  

 

Rotary Year 2025-2026 Leadership Team 

Board of Directors 

 

 

President: Mike Staman   mikewilmrotary@gmail.com 

President Elect: Sheila Bravo   sbravo@delawarenonprofit.org 

Immediate Past President: Lynn Jones lynncjones77@gmaill.com 

Treasurer: Atul Chugh    achugh@alphagraphics.com 

Assistant Treasurer: Scott Sechler  ssechler@aka.cpa 

Secretary: Thorpe Moeckel   rmoeckel@wohlsen.com 

Assistant Secretary: Vernita Dorsey  vdorsey@wsfsbank.com 

 

Directors with 1 year to serve: 

Vernita Dorsey     vdorsey@wsfsbank.com 

Laura Viau     laura@firstandcentral.org 

 

Directors with 2 years to serve: 

Tynetta Brown     tynetta@philanthropydelaware.org 

Cheryl Corn     ccorn@esdel.org 

Rose Murowany    rosembruckner@yahoo.com 
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Committees 

 

Community Service 

Chair: Al Gallo     agallo@uetllc.com 

Vice Chair: Beste Kuru   bestekuru@gmail.com 

Early Childhood:  

• Madeleine Bayard   mbayard@rodelde.org 
• Don Parsons    dfparsons2@gmail.com 

Grants: Eric Holloway    eholloway@signaturegroup.us 

Flags for Heroes:  

• Jeanne Griffith (installation) jeanne.griffith@wellsfargoadvisors.com 
• Beste Kuru (fundraising)  bestekuru@gmail.com 

 

Fellowship 

Chair: Heather Bender   hiheatherbender@gmail.com 

 

Finance 

Chair: Atul Chugh    achugh@alphagraphics.com 

Vice Chair: Scott Sechler   ssechler@aka.cpa 

Investment: John Jornlin   jjornlin@wilmingtrust.com 

 

History 

Chair: Kai Lassen    kailassen@gmail.com 

 

International 

Chair: Rose Murowany   rosembruckner@yahoo.com 
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Meeting Operations 

Music: Jeanne Griffith    jeanne.griffith@wellsfargoadvisors.com 

Reflections: Margi Prueitt   m.h.prueitt@gmail.com 
         Matt Wilson   matthew.j.wilson@wilmu.edu 
 

Sargeant At Arms: Kate Cowperthwait cowperthwaitkate@gmail.com 

Hospitality: Jennifer Armitage  jennifermarmitage@gmail.com  

 

Membership 

Chair:  Brian Roberts    robertspa5@hotmail.com  

 

Philanthropy 

Chair: Tom Hornung    tom.candlelight@gmail.com 

 

Program 

Chair: Cheryl Corn    ccorn@esdel.org 

Co-Chairs: Madeline Bayard   mbayard@rodelde.org 

       Tony Lunger   alunger@bmt.com 

       Charlie McDowell   cmcdowell@potteranderson.com 

                   Cynthia Morgan   cynthiaperspective@gmail.com 

 

Public Image 

Chair: George Rotsch    george@delawarelive.com  

 

Scholarship 

Chair: Maria Staman    mcstaman@gmail.com 
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